
Section 1650.3221  Tier II Disability Retirement Annuity Final Average Salary

Final average salary for the purpose of determining a Tier II disability retirement annuity under Section 16-149.2 of the Illinois Pension Code shall be:

a)	For a Tier II member with less than 8 years of creditable service, the average salary during the member's entire period of creditable service.

b)	For a Tier II member with 8 or more years of creditable service, the average salary for the highest 8 consecutive years within the last 10 years of creditable service as determined under Section 1-160(b) of the Code.
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